

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 7-8/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 21386-21387/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/07/2008
in WP No. 4457/2007,21/07/2008 in WP No. 4457/2007 passed by the
High Court Of M.P. at Jabalpur)

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARMADA BACHAO ANDOLAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for recalling the court's order dated 13.10.2008 and office
report)

Date : 23/02/2015 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.
Mr. D. S. Parmar, Adv.
Mr. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)1 Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter dated 20.02.2015. At the request of
learned counsel for the respondent no.1, three weeks' time is
granted for filing the counter affidavit.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar