

\2001

ITEM NO.5 and 6

COURT NO.1

SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. 7-8/2015 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).
21386-21387/2008

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14/07/2008

in WP No. 4457/2007 21/07/2008 in WP No. 4457/2007 passed by the

High Court Of M.P. At Jabalpur)

STATE OF M.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NARMADA BACHAO ANDOLAN & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(for recalling the court's order dated 13.10.2008 and office
report)

WITH

IA No. 19/2014 in CA No. 2115/2011(for directions and office
report)

Date : 10/03/2017 These applications were called on for hearing
today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE D.Y. CHANDRACHUD

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KISHAN KAUL

For Applicant(s) Mr. P.S. Patwalia, Sr. Adv.

In IA 7-8/2015 in Mr. C. D. Singh, Adv.

SLP(C) Nos.21386- Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, Adv.

21387/2008

For Applicant(s) Mr. Sanjay Parikh, Adv.

In IA No.19/2014 Ms. Ipsita Behura, Adv.

CA 2115/2011 Ms. Sumita Hazarika, Adv.

for Mr. Gaurav Agrawal, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In compliance of this Court's order dated 03.03.2017, Mr.

Paramjit Singh Patwalia, learned Additional Solicitor General of
India, has handed over to us, an office order dated 9.3.2017,
indicating the appointment of five Benches of the Grievance

2

Redressal Authority. The same is taken on record and marked as
Annexure A.

In view of the above, the instant applications, i.e.,
I.A. Nos.7-8/2015 in SLP(C) Nos. 21386-21387/2008, and I.A. No.
19/2014 in Civil Appeal No. 2115/2011 have been rendered
infructuous. The same are accordingly disposed of, as having been
rendered infructuous.

(Renuka Sadana) (Parveen Kumar)

Assistant Registrar

AR-cum-PS

[Annexure A is annexed with the ROP]